Tuesday, June 22, 2021, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Cupples presiding. Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 21-50 a hiring resolution certifying the following appointment to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT	POSITION	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Sheriff's Office	Deputy Sheriff	Benjamin Block	\$26.58	Hire-In Union Scale	07/03/2021
DEPARTMENT	POSITION	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Sheriff's Office	Deputy Sheriff	Landon Moss	\$26.58	Hire-In Union Scale	07/17/2021

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Talsma to approve Tobacco Licenses for the Izaak Walton League and Exit 73 Inc.

YEA: TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to set public hearing dates for County Ordinance #66, Animal Control for July 6th, July 13th and July 20, 2021, at 9:30 A.M. in the Board of Supervisors Room of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Talsma to table Agenda Item # 3(b) Set a Public Hearing for County Ordinance #67 Tanning Facilities

YEA: TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve a request for fireworks permit by Blaine Barker for Friday, July 9, 2021, to be displayed at 5264 North 39th Ave. East, Kellogg Township.

- YEA: CUPPLES & TALSMA
- NAY: CARPENTER

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Carpenter to approve fireworks permit form for future fireworks display requests.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Talsma and seconded by Cupples to approve claims paid through 06/22/2021.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Talsma to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for 06/15/2021.

YEA: TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Talsma to adjourn the Tuesday, June 22, 2021, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor

Doug Cupples, Chairman